FUTHER RESOLVED, that the Town of Moreau Board hereby authorizes the Town of Moreau to pay 

in the first instance 100% of the federal and non-federal share of the cost of preliminary and detailed 

design work for the Project or portions thereof; and it is  

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the sum of $64,321 (Sixty-four thousand and three hundred twenty-one 

dollars) is hereby appropriated from the Town General Fund (Fund A), and made available to cover the 

cost of participation in the above phase of the Project; and it is 

FURTHER RESOLVED, that in the event the full federal and non-federal share costs of the project